

Misc. Case No. 677/2017
(CIS No.677/17)
CNR No: WBSP010167262017
Present: Subhra Som Ghosal [J.O Code: WB00984]

Order no. 58, dated: 02-04-2024

Respondent /husband marks his presence by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocates.

As stipulated by the previous order today is fixed for hearing of Misc Case.

On call none appears or none moves on behalf of the petitioner/wife.

Accordingly the petitioner / wife is directed to furnish show cause as to why this Misc Case shall not be dismissed.

Fix 02.09.2024 for filing show cause by the petitioner / wife.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.