

CNR No: WBSP01-016726-2017
Present: Rajesh Chakraborty [J.O Code: WB00764]
Misc Case No: 677 of 2017

Order No.67, dated: 19-05-2025

The respondent is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.
Today is fixed for filing show cause petition by the petitioner.
No show cause is filed on behalf of the petitioner.
On repeated calls none appears on behalf of the petitioner.
Hence for the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.
Fix 18-07-2025 for filing show cause petition by the petitioner.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Sd/- Rajesh Chakraborty
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- Rajesh Chakraborty
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 Parganas.